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Fifteenth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm 

WORLD SILVER & BRONZE COINS	     

3026
World silver coins, various purities, Australia, silver 
fifty cents, 1966; Austria, one hundred schilling, 1975 
(KM.2924); Canada, proof one ounce fine silver dollar, 2016, 
Queens 90th; Netherlands, ten gulden, 1970 (KM.195), 
token, Juliana and Bernhard; Spain, five pesetas, 1897 (worn 
and dipped); USA, one ounce fine silver eagle dollar, 2012. 
Poor - FDC. (10)

$120
Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3027
World coins, including Australian decimal, Great Britain, 
New Zealand, USA, noted 1921 Morgan dollar, crude copies 
of Swiss Shooting Thaler and Mexico 1804 eight reales, 
noted Swiss half franc 1894, Hong Kong five cents 1897, 
all in 2x2 holders. Fair - uncirculated. (lot)

$150

3028
World coins, British Commonwealth, Australia florin 1927 
Canberra; New Zealand Centennial halfcrown 1940; New 
Guinea shilling, 1935; East Africa fifty cents, 1906; Cyprus 
3 and 4 1/2 piastres 1901; Hong Kong five cents, 1891, ten 
cents, 1897; Nova Scotia half cent 1861; India 1835-1918 
two annas (uncirculated)(silver (5) copper (5)); South Africa 
ZAR two shillings 1897. Fair - uncirculated. (28)

$150

3029
World silver and bronze coins, trade tokens, assorted issues, 
mostly 19th - 21st century, includes Australia, halfpennies 
- florins, florin 1927 Canberra (7); shillings, 1921 star, 1924; 
penny, 1946; fifty cents, 1966 (5); Canada, Germany, Great 
Britain, Charles II (1625-49), halfcrown (S.2773); Queen 
Victoria, Jubilee coinage, double florin, 1888 (S.3923); 
Mexico, Russia, South Africa, USA, Morgan dollars, 1879S, 
1921. All housed in a Port Phillip brown coin album, poor 
- uncirculated. (462)

$850

3030
World coins, including Australia (pennies, varieties described 
and typed listing) with threepences in one album, another 
two albums of world, some silver, mostly twentieth century. 
Poor - extremely fine. (100s)

$300
Ex Barry D. Scott Collection.

3031
World coins, an assortment from a variety of nations, mostly 
base metal issues, Australian decimal make up a significant 
minority proportion, noted Papua New Guinea, shillings, 
1945 (2), includes some medalets and advertising tokens. All 
in 2 x 2 holders with identification notes, mostly extremely 
fine and better. (approx 160)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3032
World coins,  assorted issues mostly 20th century, including 
Australian silver, in red plastic coin album plus book in a clip 
seal bag, with 1967 New Zealand mint set, noted banknotes 
and minors in base metal / Yugoslavia and Slovenia. Very 
good - uncirculated. (approx 300)

$200

3033
World coins, an assortment, mostly Australian, British and 
New Zealand copper denominations, includes some earlier 
worn Georgian and Queen Victoria types, negligile silver 
noted. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 4.35 kg including 
packaging)

$80

3034
World coins, mostly Australia, Great Britain and New 
Zealand, contains a small proportion of silver issues, mostly 
.500 fine. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 4.40 kg)

$120

3035
World coins, a large accumulation of mostly base metal 
minors from a variety of nations, contains a fair proportion 
of Australian and New Zealand decimals; also contains 
medals, medalets and tokens. Some modern mint product 
in packaging, in a carton, poor- uncirculated. (approx 10 kg 
including packaging)

$200

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3036*
World coins, an assortment of issues in 2x2 holders from 
a variety of nations, includes; Austria, Belgium, Denmark, 
France, French Colonies, Germany, West Germany, Greece; 
Greek, Roman & Byzantine, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, 
New Caledonia, Norway, Panama, Peru, Spain, Sweden, 
Switzerland and Yugoslavia. In 6x4 suspension file coin 
holders, poor - uncirculated. (36 files, approx 600) 

$500

Ex Barry D.Scott Collection



407

part

3037*
World coins, an assortment of issues from a variety of nations, 
A-Z, includes, Cyprus, El Salvador, Finland, Guatemala, 
Hungary, Iraq, Jersey, Zimbabwe, Yugoslavia, described in 
2x2 holders with KM numbers, includes tokens and badges, 
in 6x4 suspension file holders. Very good - extremely fine. 
(30 files, approx 650)

$300

Ex Barry D.Scott Collection

3038
World crown size coins, mostly twentieth century, some 
issues in silver, includes Bahamas, two dollars, 1969 (KM.9); 
Belgium, five francs, 1870 (KM.24); Bermuda, crown, 1964; 
Canada, dollars, 1958, ND (1964) (2), 1965, 1966, 1967; 
China, dollar (2); Cook Islands, dollar, 1972; Egypt, one 
pound, AH1359-1361 (KM.424); Fiji, dollar, 1969; France, 
five francs, 1849BB (KM.756.2), ten francs, 1965; Gambia, 
eight shillings, 1970; Germany, Prussia, five mark, 1901 
(KM.526); Great Britain, crowns, 1890, 1893 (S.3937), 
1935 (S.4048) (2), 1951 (S.4111), 1953 (S.4136) (3), 1972, 
trade coinage dollar, 1930 (KM.T5); Gibraltar, crown, 1967, 
twenty five new pence, 1971; Isle of Man, crown, 1970; 
Jamaica, 1966 (2), dollar, 1969 (2); Jersey, five shillings, 
1966; Mexico, five pesos, 1947 (KM.465), twenty five pesos, 
1968; Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1930 (2), 1937 
(KM.165); New Zealand, one dollar, 1967 (2), 1970 (2), 
1974; Philippines, peso, 1967; Samoa, one dollar, 1970; 
South Africa, five shillings, 1952; Tonga, pa'anga, 1967, two 
pa'anga, 1967 Coronation; USA, dollars, 1971 (2), 1971D 
(2), 1972D, 1976D; Zambia, five shillings, 1965. Housed 
in an album, fine - good extremely fine. (60)

$300

3039
World coins, Belgian Congo, ten cents, 1911; Chile, one 
peso 1915; France, two francs 1944; Genoa and Milan, 
denaros (c.1300 AD); Great Britain, Bank tokens eighteen 
pence 1812; Palestine, ten mils 1935; Portugese India, silver 
rupia 1903; Russia, USSR, silver fifty kopecks 1924, 1925 
(KM.89.1,89.2); Slovakia, silver ten korun 1994 (Y.525). 
Fine - very fine. (16)

$100

Ex Barry D. Scott Collection.

3040
World silver coins, Bermuda, one crown, 1959; Iceland, 
five hundred kronur, 1974 (KM.20); Latvia, five lati, 1929 
(KM.9) Panama, one balboa, 1953 (KM.21); Turks and 
Caicos Islands, one crown, 1986 (KM.60a); silver medal, 
Admiral Michael de Ruyter, 1976, from the Worlds Greatest 
Explorers set, by Franklin Mint. Uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

part

3041*
World coins, Canada silver dollars 1962, 1967; Germany, 
Hamburg, silver five mark 1876J (KM.598); Prussia, three 
mark 1913 (KM.534). Fine - uncirculated. (4)

$120

Ex Frank Madzia Collection.

3042
World coins, Canada, mint dollar, 1978; Great Britain, proof 
sterling silver pounds, 1983 (2); Haiti, proof sterling silver 
fifty gourdes, 1973; Malta, proof sets, 1976 (3). Uncirculated 
- FDC. (7)

$180

3043
World coins, assorted issues, including Canada, fifty cents, 
1917 (KM.25); Great Britain, crown, 1935 (S.4048); 
halfpenny, 1852 (S.3950); Ireland, Netherlands, two and a 
half gulden, 1939 (KM.165); New Zealand, New Guinea, 
Straits Settlements, one dollar, 1907 (KM.26); USA. All 
annotated in 2x2 holders, good - uncirculated. (88)

$250

3044
World coins, China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen, memento silver 
dollar (1927) (KM.Y.318a.1) Straits Settlements, Edward 
VII, one dollar, 1908 (KM.26). Edge knocks, fine; very 
fine. (2)

$100

3045
World coins, China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen, memento silver 
dollars (1927) (KM.Y.318a.1) (2); USA, Morgan dollar, 1881 
O (KM.110); Peace dollars, 1922, 1923, 1925 (KM.150). 
Very good - extremely fine. (6)

$200

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3046
World coins, China, cash coins (24 mm) (11); Great 
Britain, George VI - Elizabeth II, Festival of Britain crown, 
1951, in Royal Mint green case; mixed dates base metal 
commemorative crowns (12); First Decinal coins set, 1968; 
proof silver pound, 1983; Malaysia, mint commemorative 
sterling silver twenty five ringgit, 1982 (2) (KM.33); a 
small album containing base metal issues from Great 
Britain, Malaysia and New Zealand (28 coins). Very fine 
- uncirciulated. (lot)

$70

3047
World silver coins, mostly sterling silver from China, Great 
Britain and Japan, all lower denominations. Mostly fine 
- very fine. (approx 160 g)

$120
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3048
World coins, sorted by country into paper envelopes, some 
in 2x2 holders, noted base metal, including China, in one 
carton, noted five silver fifty cents 1966. Poor - uncirculated. 
(100s)

$250

Ex Barry D. Scott Collection.

3049
Edward VIII, fantasy crowns by Lobel in base metal, all 
dated 1936 for Australia (3), Ceylon and Falkland Islands. 
Uncirculated. (5)

$60

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection

3050
World coins, including Egypt (38), France (20), USA, 
including Morgan dollar 1886; Barber quarter 1916D, 
Buffalo nickel 1920S; Russia, fifty kopeks 1899 (extremely 
fine), other countries sorted into envelopes including Greece 
(1870s). Fair - uncirculated. (approx 130)

$250

3051
World coins, European nations, mixed dates one Euros 
(33); mixed dates two Euros (105). Very fine - uncirculated. 
(138)

$250

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3052
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors 
from Fiji (mostly); Germany and Switzerland. Fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (approx 5.90 kg)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

part

3053*
World coins, Germany, Bavaria, Ludwig I, silver half gulden 
1845 (KM.794); Third Reich two mark 1937A (KM.93); 
Czechoslovakia, ten korun 1928 (KM.12); Serbia, one dinar 
1897 (KM.21), 1915 (KM.25.1) two dinara 1915 (KM.26.1); 
Yugoslavia, silver fifty dinara 1938 (KM.24). Fine - good 
extremely fine. (7)

$80

3054
World coins, including Germany, silver minors 1763 (2), 
1765, 1813, 1842, 1868; bronze (21), Austria, Maria 
Theresa, thaler 1780 restrike; Tunisia, silver dinar FA0 
(KM.302)(2), ancient bronzes Greek (1), Roman (3), 
Byzantine. Poor - uncirculated. (70)

$150

3055
World coins, an assortment of mostly base metal minors, 
mostly Greece, New Zealand, Singapore, Turkey. Fine - 
nearly uncirculated. (approx 8.00 kg)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3056
World silver coins, Great Britain, Queen Victoria, Jubilee 
coinage, double florin, 1887 (S.3992); Trade Dollar, 1902 B 
incuse (KM.T5); Mexico, eight reales, 1877 Zacatecas Mint 
(KM.377); USA. Morgan dollar, 1884S (KM.110). Nearly 
fine - very fine. (4)

$180

3057
Great Britain, proof set, 1976 decimal currency (F.V = 
�16.95); Euros, world money fair mint sets, 2015 (2); USA, 
Kennedy half dollars, 1964, 1965, 1968, mixed dates cupro 
- nickel variety (8). Very fine - uncirculated. (lot)

$60

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

part

3058*
World coins, an assortment of issues described in 2x2 holders 
with KM numbers, from a variety of nations, includes, 
Indonesia (including VOC), Korea, Vietnam, Thailand, 
Philippines, Japan, Malaysia, Egypt, Israel, Russia, Nepal, 
Lebanon, Pakistan, India, Sri Lanka, Turkey, Kenya, 
Mozambique, Morocco, Mauritius, Zimbabwe, East Africa, 
South Africa, Tonga, in 6x4 suspension file coin holders. Very 
good - extremely fine. (lot)

$500

Ex Barry D.Scott Collection

3059
World coins, an accumulation, mostly base metal minors, a 
fair proporion being New Zealand pre decimal and decimal, 
all silver coins worn, date range c1880 -1980. Good - 
extremely fine. (approx 2.70 kg)

$60
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3060*
World coins, Oceania and Americas, an assortment of 
issues in 2x2 holders, described with KM numbers, from a 
variety of nations, includes, Australia, New Zealand, PNG, 
Seychelles, Fiji, Western Samoa, USA, Canada and Mexico 
in 6x4 suspension file coin holders. Very good - uncirculated. 
(21 files - approx 450)

$300

Ex Barry D. Scott Collection

3061
World coins, some in 2x2 holders, very mixed range, 19th 
and 20th centuries. Fair - extremely fine. (approx 150)

$100

3062
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minor coins 
(mostly) and medals (few) including a small proportion of 
euros USA currency. Fine - uncirculated. (approx 220)

$80

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3063
World coins, base metal, mostly 20th century including 
approx 200 one and two cents, sorted into envelopes, all in 
one clip seal bag. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 300)

$50

3064
World coins, mostly minors in base metal, including pins, 
tinnies and badges. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 500)

$150
Ex Barry D. Scott Collection.

3065
World coins, mostly 20th century minors, sorted into 39 clip 
seal bags. Fine - uncirculated. (1180)

$100

3066
World Coins, sets of various nations coins for the World 
Money Fair, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, each 
set containing thirty coins, each from a different nation, in 
official booklets. Uncirculated. 

$60
Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3067
World coins, an ecclectic mixture, includes worn silver 
varieties (approx 180 g); a mixture of worn copper that 
includes Georgian and Victorian varieties; several worn 
Australian trade tokens; a mixture of world base metal 
issues; a small hoard of Roman AE minors; several poor 
grade base metal medalets. Mostly worn, poor - extremely 
fine. (approx 1.30 kg)

$150

3068
World coins, a mixture from various nations, includes some 
silver issues in various purities, otherwise modern base 
metal minors, an amalgamation from the remnants of an 
accumulation. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 1.60 kg)

$80

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3069
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors 
from a variety of nations, contains a small proportion of 
worn silver issues. Good - uncirculated. (approx 2.50 kg)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3070
World coins, an accumulation from a variety of nations, 
mostly base metal, c1890-1990. Good - nearly uncirculated. 
(approx 3.45 kg)

$100

3071
World coins, an accumulation from a variety of nations, 
mostly base metal includes a small proportion of medals 
and medalets, many of the coins in high grades. Worth a 
look!. Mostly in 2 x 2 holders, fair - uncirculated. (approx 
3.50 kg)

$300

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3072
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors 
from a variety of nations. Good - uncirculated. (approx 3.80 
kg including packaging)

$120

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3073
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors from 
a variety of nations, may contain the odd random coin 
containing silver. Poor - nearly uncirculated. (approx 5.90 
kg)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3074
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal issues 
from a variety of nations, includes some medals, medalets, 
tokens and other paranumismatics. Fair - uncirculated. 
(approx 6.90 kg)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3075
World coins and medals, a box of all sorts, mostly modern 
mint products in base metal from a variety of nations, 
includes coins, medals, medalets, tokens and more all mixed 
together haphazardly. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 7.50 kg 
including packaging)

$200

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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3076
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors from a 
variety of nations, contains the random worn coin containing 
silver. Poor - nearly uncirculated. (approx 7.50 kg)

$120

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3077
World coins, an accumulation from a large variety of nations, 
mostly base metal, many uncirculated, includes a small 
proportion of medalets, tokens, advertising chits, and other 
paranumismatics. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 7.50 kg)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3078
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors 
from a variety of nations. Good - extremely fine. (approx 
7.50 kg)

$80

3079
World coins, a large accumulation of mostly base metal 
minors from a variety of nations, includes medals, medalets 
and tokens. In a carton, poor - uncirculated. (approx 9.00 
kg including packaging)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3080
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal issues 
from a variety of nations, includes medals and medalets 
(mostly Australian). In album pages, small plastic bags and 
some loose, all housed in a carton, good - uncirculated. 
(approx 10.30 kg including packaging)

$250

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3081
World coins, a large accumulation of mostly base metal 
minors from a variety of nations. Very good - nearly 
uncirculated. (approx 10.85 kg)

$120

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

WORLD  BANKNOTES 

3082*
Afghanistan, Ministry of Finance, five afghanis ND (P.16c). 
Uncirculated and rare. 

$300

In a sealed grading holder by PCGS as choice new 63.

3083*
Afghanistan, Muhammad Zahir Shah, ten afghanis 
(1939)(P.23a). Crisp original uncirculated. 

$70

In a grading holder by PCGS Gold Shield grading as 65 gem unc OPQ.

part

3084*
Afghanistan, Muhammad Zahir Shah, one hundred afghanis 
(1948)(1951) and (1957)(P.34a, b, d). Crisp flat uncirculated. 
(3)

$200
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3085
Canada, Bank of Toronto, ten dollars 1st October 1929; 
Bank of Montreal, ten dollars January 2nd 1931; Imperial 
Bank of Canada, ten dollars, November 1st 1923; Dominion 
of Canada, two dollars, Ottawa June 23rd 1923 (these ex 
Marvin, Singapore sale, lots 930, 933, 957, 939), Fractional, 
25 cents January 2nd 1900 and July 2nd 1923; George VI 
Bank of Canada, 2nd January 1937, one (2), ten (2) and 
fifty dollars (last from I.S.Wright)(P.636). Very good - good 
very fine. (11)

$400

3086*
Canada, Elizabeth II, Bank of Canada, specimen twenty 
dollars, 1991, EIA 000 000, No. 0601 ( P.97s). Uncirculated 
and scarce. 

$150

Ex Barry McGowen Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 76 
(lot 2473).

3087*
Canada, Bank of Canada, specimen fifty dollars, 1991, EHP 
000 000, No. 0601 (P.98s). Uncirculated and scare. 

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics 76 (lot 
2474).

3088*
Canada, Bank of Canada, specimen one hundred dollars 
1988, AJN 000 000, No. 0601 (P.99s). Uncirculated and 
scarce. 

$250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 76 (lot 
2475).

3089
China, Empire, Ching (c.1905) rice paper one yuan, Guang 
Chang Yu money order (or cheque). Very fine. 

$100

3090
China, Empire, Ching (c.1905) rice paper one yuan money 
order as previous. Very fine. 

$100

3091
China, Empire, Ching (1908) private issue notes (or cheque). 
Fine. 

$100

3092*
China, Republic, Kwang Tung Province, one hundred dollars, 
Canton, Jan 1st 1918 (P.S2405). Nearly extremely fine. 

$300

3093
China, Republic, The Central Bank of China, five yuan, 1936 
(P.217). Fine - extremely fine. (2)

$60

Each encapsulated by third party grading services as 40 and 60 
respectively.

3094
China, Republic, one hundred cash, Sinkiang, 1932. 
(P.S1857). Very fine. 

$200

3095
China, private issue, Wanshun Yong Bank, two and three 
jao, 1938. Uncirculated. (2)

$80

3096
China, private issue, two, five jao and one yuan, 1939 issue. 
Very fine. (3)

$120
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3097*
China, Republic, Central Bank of China, ten and twenty 
cents, 1940 (P.226, 227). Uncirculated. (2)

$50

3098*
China, Bank of Chinan, five hundred yuan, 1945. Good 
extremely fine. 

$700

3099
China, Republic, Second Nationalist Government Lottery 
Loan, No's 0480953 and 1180214. Very fine. (2)

$50

3100
China, People's Republic, five hundred yuan, 1945 IV V III 
3088477 (P.843a). Fine. 

$750

Encapsulated by CCGA as "Repaired"

3101*
China, People's Republic, five yuan, 1953 V VIII I 6345572/3 
a consecutive pair (P.869). Extremely fine. (2)

$1,200

3102
China, People's Republic, one jiao, 1962 (P.877). Uncirculated. 
(6)

$50

3103
China, Collection Album of the fifth set of Renminbi, 2011, 
set of six banknotes each with matching serials 123682, 
(S.4078, 80-4, 4112, 4-6), album certificate number 0001855. 
Album held in sleeve with outer box, uncirculated. 

$350

3104
China, replica notes of People's Republic, P.810, 857a, 
858a, 868; housed in imitation grading holders. Extremely 
fine. (4)

$100

3105
China, Taiwan, Bank of Taiwan, fifty cents, 1949 (P.149b) 
(6); one yuan, 1961 (P.1971a). Uncirculated. (18)

$50

3106
China, Taiwan, Bank of Taiwan, fifty cents, (Quemoy Island) 
(P.R104a). Nearly uncirculated. 

$50

part

3107*
Czechoslovakia, WWII, German Concentration Camp, 
Theresienstadt, 1 January 1943, one, two, five, ten, twenty, 
fifty, and one hundred kronen note set (Campbell 701-7). 
Uncirculated. (7)

$100

3108
Denmark, National Bank, Copenhagen, krone 1912 (P.20a); 
ten kronur, 1944 (P.36); ten kronur, undated (1950) (P.44 
var). Nearly fine; very fine; very fine. (3)

$60

3109
European Union, specimen set, 2001, 5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 200 
and 500 euro, set no. 101 (P.1-7). Uncirculated. (7)

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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3110
Fiji, George VI, Government of Fji, five shillings, 1st October 
1940, 1st January 1942, 1st August 1949, 1st June 1951; 
one pound, 1st June 1951; penny, 1st July 1942; two 
shillings, 1st January 1942; Elizabeth II, 1st June 1957, 1st 
December 1962, 1st September 1964 and 1st October 1965; 
ten shillings, 1st December 1962, 1st September 1964; one 
pound 1st May 1965 (P.48b); Decimal fifty cents (P.58a, b, 
c); one dollar (2 diff), two dollars (3 diff); later issues (one 
(3), two (2) five, ten, twenty (2) and fifty dollars). Fair-nearly 
uncirculated. (31)

$500

3111*
Fiji, George VI, Government of Fiji, five shillings, 1st June, 
1951, B/9 137,799 (P.29c). Crisp, centrefold, extremely 
fine. 

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3112*
Fiji, Elizabeth II, Government of Fiji, five shillings, 1.9.1964 
(P.51d); ten shillings, 1.9.1964 (P.52d); one pound, 1.12.1965 
(P.53h). Very good; very fine; extremely fine. (3)

$150

3113*
Fiji, Elizabeth II, Government of Fiji, five pounds, 20th 
January, 1964, C/2 69912 (P.54e). Several pin-holes, good 
fine - nearly very fine. 

$500

part

3114*
France, 1905-1981 issues, housed in binder album with 
owner's listing with Claude Fayette French banknotes Price 
Guide numbers (total catalogue value $2130). Very good 
- uncirculated. (36)

$1,250

Ex Peter R. Gillott Collection.

3115
France, five francs, 7.1.1918 (P.72a); five francs, 25.11.1943 
(P.98a); ten francs, 25.3.1943 (P.99d); twenty francs, 
15.4.1943 (P.100 var); fifty francs, 17.3.1938 (P.85b); fifty 
francs, 3.10.1946 (P.127 var); one hundred francs, 14.6.1934 
(P.78 var); one hundred francs, 5.6.1941 (P.94); one hundred 
francs, 22.6.1950 (P.128 var). Most notes with pin holes, 
very good - extremely fine. (9)

$150

3116
Germany, 1908-1944, collection (51) in binder album 
together with notgeld (21) and Austria notgeld (18) sold 
with incomplete listing some marked by the owner, above 
average condition. Very fine - uncirculated. (90)

$500

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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part

3117*
Germany, Empire, 20 mark, 1914 (P.46b), 50 mark, 1910 
(P.41), 100 mark, 1908 (P.34), 100 mark, 1910 (P.42), 1000 
mark, 1910 (P.44b), 1914 second issue 1 and 2 mark (P.50, 
51), Weimar 1920 (P.58-60); 5 mark, 1904 (P.8a), 1914 
(P.47b), 1917 (P.56b), 20 mark 1914 (P.48a), 50 mark, 1914 
(P.49a), 20 mark 1918 (P.57), 50 mark, 1919 (P.66), 1920 
(P.68), 10 mark, 1920 (P.67a), 100 mark, 1920 (P.69b), 
500 mark, 1922 (P.73), 1000 mark, 1922 (P.76b), 5000 
mark, 1922 (P.81c), 10,000 mark, 1922 (P.71, 72), 20,000 
mark, 1923 (P.85a), 50,000 mark, 1922 (P.79), 100,000 
mark (P.83a), 500,000 mark 1923 (P.88b, 92), 1,000,000 
mark, 1923 (P.86a)(P.113a)(P.94), 20 million (P.118), 50 
million (P.105), 500 million (P.110b), P.98, P.109, P.120a, 
100 milliarden mark 1923 (P.126)(P.133), Treasury 1.05 
gold mark = 1/4 dollar (P.149), all in a binder album. Very 
good-nearly uncirculated. (41)

$500

part

3118*
Germany, Retenbank, five mark 1926 (P.169); Reichsbanknote, 
10 mark 1924 (P.175), 1929 (P.180) also P.181, 182, 185, 
186a, Third Reich notes 20 (2), 50 RM (P.R138-140), WWII 
Allied Forces notes P.191-194; 1948 10 Deutsche mark (P.5), 
Democratic Republic 50 Deutsche mark (P.20), Russian 
Occupation WWI 1916 (P.R120-124), 1918 (P.R127-8, 130); 
Germany States, Baden P.S909, S908; Bavaria (P.S922)(P.
S925)(P.S926); (E.652); Mecklenberg Schwerin 50 pfenning 
1917; 1944 Wehrmacht (P.M38-40); also German East 
Africa, one and five rupen (P.1, 19). Fair - extremely fine. 
(44)

$750
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3119*
Iceland, Landsbanki Islands, five kronur (L.1928) (P.27a, b) 
(2); (P.32) (6). Good extremely fine - virtually uncirculated. 
(8)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3120*
Iceland, Landsbanki Islands, ten kronur (L.1928) (P.28b); 
(P.33) (7). Virtually uncirculated. (8)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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3121*
Iceland, Landsbanki Islands, fifty kronur (L.1928) (P.34a); 
one hundred kronur (L.1928) (P.35a, b). Several small pin 
holes on bottom margin of one of the hundred kronur, 
otherwise virtually uncirculated. (3)

$150
Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3122*
Iceland, Landsbanki Islands, five hundred kronur (L.1928) 
066,907 (P.36a). Virtually uncirculated. 

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3123
Iceland, Landsbanki Islands - Sedlabanki Islands, five, ten, 
twenty five and one hundred kronur (L.1957) (P.37, 38, 39, 
40 [2]); ten, twenty five and one hundred kronur (L.1961) 
(P42 [2]), 43, 44 [6]. Virtually uncirculated. (14)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3124
Iceland, Sedlabanki Islands, ten kronur (L.1961) (1981) 
(P.48) (5); fifty kronur (L.1961) (1981) (P.49) (5); one 
hundred kronur (L.1961) (1981) (P.50) (12); five hundred 
kronur (L.1961) (1981) (P.51) (13). Virtually uncirculated. 
(35)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3125*
Iceland, Sedlabanki Islands, five hundred kronur (L.1961) 
(P.45) (5); one thousand kronur (L.1961) (P.46) (3); five 
thousand kronur (L.1961) (P.47) (3). Virtually uncirculated. 
(11)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3126
Iceland, Sedlabanki Islands, one thousand kronur (L.1961) 
(1984-91) (P.52) (5); one thousand kronur. 22.5.2001 (P.59) 
(6). Virtually uncirculated. (11)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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3127*
Iceland, Sedlabanki Islands, two thousand kronur (L.1986) 
(1995) (P.57) (3); five thousand kronur (L.1961) (1986-
95) (P.53); five thousand kronur, 22.5.2001 (P.60) (2); ten 
thousand kronur, 22.5.2001 (P.61). Nearly uncirculated 
- virtually uncirculated. (7)

$180
Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3128*
India, Reserve Bank of India, fifty rupees (P.90b) spectacular 
paper fold before guillotining, dual serials (6A)A 198247/ 
6AA 148247. Extremely fine and rare. 

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 76 (lot 
2539).

3129*
India, Reserve Bank of India, one hundred rupees (P.91b) one 
million number serial OKK 1000000. Virtually uncirculated 
and scarce. 

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 76 (lot 
2540).

3130*
Indonesia, Bank of Indonesia, five rupiah (1957), ABV11897 
(P.49). Uncirculated. 

$50

In a sealed holder by PMG as 65 gem uncircualated EPQ.

part

3131*
Japan, World War II, War Bonds (c1948) for ten yen (6) 
includes consecutive pair 084760/1, 927/8, two singles 
084727 and 934. Extremely fine or better. (6)

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, all ex Eric Dodds auctions 14/06/2001, 
14/08/2002, except 727 from Colonial Sale 11/02/2006 (lot 457).
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3132*
Jersey, German Occupation WW II, sixpence, undated (1941-
42) JN No.621917 (P.1a) (nUNC); one shilling, undated 
(1941-42) JN No.64241 (P.2a); two shillings, undated 
(1941-42) JN No.109362 (P.3a); two shillings; undated 
(1941-42) JN No.80948 (P.4a); ten shillings, undated (1941-
42) JN NO.11909 (P.5a); one pound, undated (1941-42) JN 
No.2423 (P.6a) (small piece missing top right). Good fine 
- nearly uncirculated. (6)

$1,100

3133*
Katanga, Banque Nationale Du Katanga, one thousand 
francs, 26.2.1962, AA 004526 (P.14a). Good extremely fine 
- nearly uncirculated. 

$220

3134*
Malaya, Board of Commissioners of Currency Malaya and 
British Borneo, Elizabeth II, five dollars 21st March 1953, 
A/25 122018 (P.2a). Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,500

In a sealed grading holder by PMG as 50 about uncirculated.

3135*
Malaya, Elizabeth II, Board of Commissioners of Currency 
Malaya and British Borneo, five dollars, 21st March 1953, 
A/40 004761 (P.2a). Uncirculated. 

$400

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Auctions Australia 
11/02/2006 (lot 454).

3136
Malaysia, American Bank Note Company, specimen ten unit 
note series of 1929 (Rollins ABNC-101f). Uncirculated. 

$80

In a small holder by PCGS as 63PPQ choice uncirculated.

3137*
Malaysia, Bank Negara Malaysia fifty dollars (or ringgit) 
B/94 845397 (P.10a). Fine pin holes, extremely fine. 

$100

3138
Malaysia, Bank Negara Malaysia, fifty dollars (or ringgit) 
A/36 159526 (P.10a). Ink fade out top right, otherwise nearly 
extremely fine. 

$100

3139
New Caledonia, Banque De L'Indochine, one hundred francs, 
Noumea, undated) (1937-67) (P.42e). Good very fine. 

$50

3140
New Zealand, The Union Bank, one pound Auckland, 
undated black & white uniface proof 'To this August 
11th/88' type 3 note (1878-1904). Cut cancelled at bottom, 
otherwise very fine. 

$400

In a sealed holder by PMG as 35 choice very fine.
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3141*
New Zealand, Reserve Bank of New Zealand, one pound, 
T.P. Hanna (1940-55) D/51 296003 (P.159a). Virtually 
uncirculated. 

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3142
New Zealand, Reserve Bank, D.L.Wilks, R.L.Knight, 
H.R.Hardie and S.T.Russell, ten dollars star notes 99A 
(P.166b), 99B (P.166c), 99c (pair) 99D (P.166d) ; NA, NB 
(P.172a) NB (P.172b). Fine - uncirculated. (8)

$300

3143
New Zealand, Reserve Bank, R.L. Knight and H.R.Hardie 
one dollar star notes Y90, Y91 (Pair)(P.163c) Y91 (pair), Y92 
(P.163d) AA (3) AB (P.169a). Extremely fine - uncirculated. 
(10)

$100

3144
New Zealand, Reserve Bank, R.L.Knight and H.R.Hardie, 
two dollars star notes 9Y2 (4)(P.164c); 9Y3 (3 and a 
pair)(P.164d); EA (2), E13 (2)(P.170a). The first fine, 
otherwise virtually uncirculated. (12)

$150

3145
New Zealand, Reserve Bank, R.L.Knight, H.R.Hardie and 
S.T.Russell, five dollars star notes 990, 991 (P.165c) 991 
(2), 992 (pair)(P.165d); JA (single and run of five)(P.171a), 
JA (P.171b). The first very fine, others nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated. (13)

$250

3146
New Zealand, Reserve Bank, H.R.Hardie, twenty dollars 
star notes, YJ (single and a pair)(P.167d); TA (P.173a). Fine 
- uncirculated. (4)

$250

3147
New Zealand, Reserve Bank of New Zealand, one dollar, 
H.R. Hardie (1981-85) AA 802348* star replacement 
(P.169a); two dollars, H.R. Hardie (1981-85) EA 827150* 
star replacement (P.170a); five dollars, D.T. Brash (1999) 
AF 172056/60 a run of five paper (P.185a); five dollars, 
D.T. Brash (2004) AM 99611549/54 a run of six polymer 
(P185a). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (13)

$100

Ex John James Veltmeyer Collection

3148
New Zealand, Reserve Bank, H.R.Hardie and D.T.Brash, 
one dollar ANA (P.169c); two dollars EB star (P.170a); EPN 
last prefix (P.170c); ten dollars, 31Y (P.166c); NAJ (P.172a). 
Very fine - uncirculated. (5)

$50

3149
Palestine, Palestine Currency Board, five hundred mils, 20th 
April, 1939 (P.6c). Toning, nearly fine. 

$100

3150*
Papua New Guinea, matching first prefix set two, five, ten 
and twenty kina (1975) AAA, HAA, NAA and SAA 000190 
(P.1-4a). Uncirculated. (4)

$300

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Auction 11/02/2006 
(lot 463).

part

3151*
Poland, Ministry of Finance, 500 zlotych 28.2.19 (1924) 
No. SA 5338598 (P.58); 1936 issue 2 zlotych (P.72), 1930-
2 issue 5 zlotych (P.72), 10 zlotych 1929 (P.69), 20 zlotych 
1936 (P.77), 50 zlotych 1929 (P.71), 100 zlotych 1934 (P.75). 
Virtually uncirculated. (7)

$150

From a hoard repatriated by a Polish Pilot in 1939 from the bank after the 
German invasion. Some purchased by the vendor in London in the early 
1960's.

3152
Portugal, notgeld, Hospital De S.Jose, five, ten, twenty, thirty 
and fifty centavos, all undated (c.1920's, 30's); also Ceylon, 
George VI, Government of Ceylon, five rupees, 19.9.1942, 
(P.25). Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (6)

$50

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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part

3153*
Russia, a collection in plastic album, includes one rouble 
state credit notes (P.A33), 1876 (P.A41), three roubles 1878 
(P.A42), ten roubles 1878 (P.A44); one rouble 1886 (P.A48), 
1898 series one (2), three, five (2), ten, one hundred and 
five hundred roubles (2) (P.1-6); 1899 series (P.7-8), 1905-
12 series (P.9-14)(11); Postage stamp currency (1915) issue 
(P.16-23) includes three blocks of four, small change notes 
(P.23-31)(8) stamps (1917)(P.32-4), 1917 series (P.35-7)(4), 
treasury notes (1917)(P.38,39); Government credit notes 
(1918) twenty five roubles (P.40-42) and one hundred roubles 
(1917)(P.43). Fair - uncirculated. (57)

$500

3154
Russia, two albums of bonds, coupons and banknotes 
from various regions and issuers, c1908 - 1928, includes 
inflationary issues. Fair - extremely fine. (approx 150)

$200

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3155*
Scotland, The British Linen Company uniface proof one 
pound, Edinburgh, 1st April 1865, (D.27), "from this" in 
pencil across manager signature reserve, a line horizontally 
across 1st April in date, imprint, Perkins Bacon & Co London 
Patent Hardened Steel Plate. Extremely fine. 

$280
Ex Spink Edinburgh Sale: 5027, Lot: 139.

3156*
Scotland, The Royal Bank of Scotland, uniface proof twenty 
shillings or one pound, undated (1847) (cfP.305, D30b). 
Good extremely fine. 

$850

3157*
Scotland, Bank of Scotland, twenty pounds, Edinburgh, 
12 June 1956, 1/B 1503, (P.94e, SC.143a). Original paper 
quality, good extremely fine. 

$200
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3158*
Scotland, Bank of Scotland, twenty pounds, Edinburgh, 
14th January 1977, A 725815, (P.114c, SC.145c). Extremely 
fine. 

$90

3159
Singpore, Republic, Board of Commissioners of Currency, 
one dollar (1967)(P.1a)(49)(1970)(P.16)(43); (1971)(P.1c)(1); 
(1972)(P.1d)(26). Some in consecutive runs, very good - 
nearly uncirculated. (119)

$150

3160
Singapore, five dollars (1967) A/20 399879 (P.2s), without 
red seal. Uncirculated. 

$80

In a sealed holder by PMG as 64 choice uncirculated.

3161
Singapore, one dollar (1976)(P.9)(28), (1987)(P.18a) (62); 
P.18b (run of six). Very good - good extremely fine. (96)

$300

3162
Singapore, two dollars (1990) BP 568705/44; 749/800 
(P.27)(92), EB 123741/60; 783/90 (P.27)(28), singles (9). 
Very fine - good extremely fine. (129)

$400

3163*
Singapore, two dollars (1998) ascending 8's in serials, HW 
000008, FW 000088, FW 000888, FW 008888, FW 088888 
(P.37). Set up in a display pointing out the lucky 8's with the 
last the highest, uncirculated. (5)

$500

3164
Spain, Banco De Espana, five pesetas, 1935 (1936) (P.85); ten 
pesetas, 1935 (1936) (P.86); twenty five pesetas, 31.8.1936 
(1938) (P.87); fifty pesetas, 15.8.1928 (P.75) one peseta, 
22.7.1953 (P.144); five pesetas, 22.7.1954 (P.146); one 
hundred pesetas, 19.11.1965 (1970) (P.150); one hundred 
pesetas, 17.11.1970 (1974) (P.152). Virtually uncirculated. 
(8)

$200

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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3165*
Sudan, Sudan Currency Board, 1956, twenty five piastres, 
A/4 0 533821 (P.1A). Uncirculated. 

$150

3166
Thailand, fifty baht on one dollar, undated (1945) (P.62B). 
Nearly fine. 

$70

3167
Tibet, twenty five srang (1941-48) (P.10) and one hundred 
srang (4) (1942-59) (P.11). Stained, rough torn edges, very 
good - fine. (5)

$100

3168*
Tonga, Government of Tonga, Treasury Note, five pounds, 
7th October, 1965 B/I 53399 (P.12c). Extremely fine. 

$300

3169*
USA, one dollar, series 2003 K 95365588 E, with a cutting 
error. Uncirculated. 

$400

Encapsulated and graded by GDGC as 66 EPQ Gem Unc Cutting error.

3170
USA, Federal Reserve notes, 2006 series five dollars (7, 
broken run) ten dollars (single and pair), fifty dollars (1), 
one hundred dollars (run of nine), 2009 series one dollar 
(pair). Uncirculated. (22)

$1,250

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3171*
Vanuatu, specimen note set, 5000 vata (1989), 500 vata 
(1993) and 1000 vata (1993)(P.4, 5, 6), serials AA, AA, BB 
000 000, punch hole cancellations with diagonal specimen 
o/p both sides. Uncirculated and very scarce. (3)

$450

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 76 (lot 
2649).

3172*
Yemen, People's Democratic Republic, five dinars, Aden 
(1984)(P.8a)(P.8b)(2). Virtually uncirculated. (3)

$200

3173
Zimbabwe, Reserve Bank of Zimbabwe, one hundred trillion 
dollars, Harare 2008, AA 4384860 (P.91). Uncirculated. 

$60

3174
World banknotes, Asia, China, Yung Heng 20 cents (S.1007); 
1940 set (J.1-J.5) also J.9c, J.10e, J.12, 8 others; Korea, 
Mongolia, Vietnam (45); Lao 1 kip (approx 50) others 
(7); India 6, Bangladesh, Nepal, Bhutan (7); Pakistan (2); 
Middle East, Egypt (24), Jordan (2), Iran, Bahrain, Syria. 
Poor - uncirculated. (approx 170)

$250

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3175
World banknotes, an assortment from a variety of nations, 
mostly Asian, date range c1920 - 1980, includes "Hell Bank 
Notes". Very good - uncirculated. (approx 950)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.
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3176
World banknotes, Australia, one pound (R.29)(2)(R.310 bF); 
Cook Islands, three dollars, medals and 1992; China, 1000 
cash 1857 (P.A2e), five yuan (P.154) also six packs of Hell 
notes; Latvia, two rubles; Sudan, fifty piastes; Nepal, two 
rupees; USA, two dollars 1976. Very good - uncirculated. 
(11 + six)

$100

Ex Barry D. Scott Collection.

3177
World banknotes, a range from various nations, includes 
Australia, New Zealand, Malaya, Iran, JIM, French 
Polynesia. With an old Bank of NSW wallet, good - very 
fine. (27)

$60

part

3178*
World banknotes, including Australia (R.12, 13, 14, 15, 
16, 29, 30a, 21, 46, 50, 63) also shortsnorter (R.27b)(illus), 
New Zealand including (6 inc Lefeaux one pound 1934 and 
a BNZ cheque 1915); Great Britain (15) plus BAF (13 plus 
run of 20 one pound). Poor - extremely fine. (67)

$500

3179
World banknotes, Australia (2); Great Britain (6); Scotland 
(3); Eire; Fiji (6); Malaya (2); Malaysia (2); Singapore 
(7); New Zealand (17); PNG (2); Japan; USA (13). Poor 
- extremely fine. (63)

$150

3180
World banknotes, a selection from a variety of nations, 
includes, Australia ($10 1988 [R.310]), Canada, Malaysia, 
Scotland, Singapore, Indonesia, JIM and more, c1940 - 1988. 
Poor - uncirculated. (approx 80)

$100

3181
World banknotes, miscellaneous satirical; pretenders, 
replicas, Australia, Hutt River set, Canada, Salt Spring 
Island, Kool Pops replicas (2), Teller Training notes $2-
$100 (9), Funny money and advertising (20), British Armed 
Forces (16), J.I.M. note (69), Hell Notes (approx 60). Fair 
- uncirculated. (approx 200)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3182
World banknotes, Canada, Elizabeth II, one dollars, Ottawa 
1974 (P.75) uncut sheet of four; two dollars, Ottawa 1986 
(P.94) uncut sheet of four; Hong Kong, Elizabeth II, The 
Chartered Bank, ten dollars, undated (1961-70) (P.71); 
Hong Kong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, five dollars, 
20.3.1968 (P.181); Government of Hong Kong, one five and 
ten cents ten, two of each, all undated (1961-95) (P.325, 
326, 327); Mauritius, five rupees, undated (1967) (P.30) 
(2); ten rupees, undated (1967) (P.31); twenty five rupees, 
undated (1967) (P.32) (2). Mauritius notes well circulated, 
fair - uncirculated. (15)

$100

3183
World banknotes, Canada (4), Great Britain (9), Scotland 
(3), Malaysia (7), Singapore (5), Hong Kong (6), Italy (2), 
Argentina (2), in maroon banknote album. Fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (38)

$120

3184
World banknotes, various nations and areas, including 
Canada 2002-2017 (P.101, 102A, 103, 106 (5), 107, 109, 
112 (3), all unc), USA series 2009 five (3), ten (7), and twenty 
(3) dollars; New Zealand (6 polymer $145 FV) others (7); 
Great Britain (6); Iceland (P.40, 58, 59) unc; Netherlands 
Antilles (P.20, 21); Singapore (11); Malaysia (2); Malaya 
50 cents 1941; Hong Kong (6); Gibraltar 1988 one pound; 
Ceylon, one rupee 1952, 1954 (2); Isle of Man, fifty pence; 
Indonesia (17); Japan (4); Sweden, ten kronor (P.49,1); 
Thailand (15); Europe, 10 euros (5) plus Barcelona euro; 
Africa, South Africa, ten rand (ex Coin Trends), Angola 
1000 kwanza; Guinea, 1998, 2015 set of three; Malawai 
20 kwacha (run of 5), Mauritius, 25 rupees 2017. Poor 
- uncirculated. (132)

$500

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3185
World banknotes, assorted nations including the Royal 
Bank of Scotland ten pounds 19/9/2006, mostly minor 
denominations, includes China, Taiwan, Korea, Indonesia. 
Fair - extremely fine. (50)

$50

3186
World banknotes, Czechoslovakia, one hundred korun, 
1945, 904748 (P.67); Denmark, five kroner (L.1936) 
(1955), B1562A (P.42j); Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 
8.8.1949, 6LH 095271 (P.73); Norway, five kroner, 1956, 
C.8329817 (P.30a); ten kroner, 1956, I.2824297 (P.31b3); 
Sweden, five kronor, 1955 FE 327730 (P.42b). Very fine 
- uncirculated. (6)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3187
World banknotes, WWI and WWII issues, including Fiji five 
shillings 1951, USA broken banks 1856-61 (8), German (45), 
Allied military currency 1 schilling 1944, all mounted in an 
old photo album with stamp hinges. Mostly fair - very good, 
a few extremely fine. (84) 

$300

Ex Max Hornblow FRNSNZ Collection.
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3188
World banknotes, Europe, France and Colonies (7), Italy 
(9), Portugal, Netherlands (P.61), Greece (2), Spain (5), 
Poland, Germany (2), Austria Notgeld (5), Russia, WWI 
etc (5), Turkmenistan, Yugoslavia (7), Bulgaria (2), Ukraine; 
South America, Argentina (2), Brazil (2), Mexico (5), Peru 
(3); Mozambique 1961 (2), Zimbabwe 200 million dollars 
Harare 2008. Poor - uncirculated. (65)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3189
World banknotes, an assortment from a variety of nations, 
includes some in sequential runs, noted Great Britain, ten 
pounds, Andrew Bailey (P.389). Nearly fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 130)

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3190
World banknotes, an assortment from a variety of nations, 
c1930-1990, includes some British Armed Forces vouchers. 
Poor - uncirculated. (approx 90)

$80

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3191
World bank notes, principally Japan, WWII invasion notes 
for Malaysia (12); Philippines (24), Netherlands East Indies 
(Indonesia)(16), Oceania (PNG & Australia)(6); Japan (7), 
Italy (6) post WWII military currency (3), Germany, plus 
inflation notes (100 million mark 1923), all in albums. Fair 
- uncirculated. (75)

$200

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3192
World banknotes, including New Zealand (F.V.$65), South 
Africa (F.V. 240 toned), USA (F.V.$85). Fair-uncirculated. 
(73)

$200

3193
World banknotes, an assortment from a large variety of 
nations, mostly c1980 - 2000. Mostly uncirculated. (approx 
130)

$80

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

3194
World banknotes, an assortment from a large variety of 
nations c.1920 - 2010, noted, Zimbabwe, fifty trillion 
dollars, Harare 2008 (P.90) (Unc). Poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 200)

$160

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.


